

Lianhe Global Participated in "5th China Fixed Income Summit" held by FinanceAsia

HONG KONG, 11 December 2023 - On 5 December 2023, Lianhe Ratings Global Limited ("Lianhe Global") participated in the "5th China Fixed Income Summit" organized by FinanceAsia. In this in-person event, Mr. Terry Gao, the Chief Executive Officer of Lianhe Global, participated in a one-on-one Q&A session on "Deep dive – Looking long-term at LGFV debt", moderated by Mr. Andrew Crooke, the Strategy and Content Director at FinanceAsia, AsianInvestor and CorporateTreasurer. This in-person event attracted over 180 experienced investors and market participants.





Mr. Terry Gao shared the notable trends in the offshore LGFV market in 2023, the changing dynamics in the offshore LGFV market, the different approaches to rating LGFV debt by Chinese rating agencies compared with international players, the LGFV landscape in 2024, the expected defaults in 2024, the best practices in assessing the credit profile of offshore LGFV debt, and the biggest opportunities in the offshore LGFV market.

About Lianhe Global

Founded in 2017, Lianhe Global is a Type 10 license holder approved by the Hong Kong Securities and Futures Commission to provide credit rating services. As a wholly-owned subsidiary of Lianhe Ratings, Lianhe Global is the first and only Chinese international rating agency to reach over 100 ratings for both issuer and issuance and has become the largest Chinese international rating agency in terms of total rated debt amounts since 2019. Lianhe Global has been named as the "Best Chinese Offshore Ratings Agency" for years by many financial media including the Assets, CorporateTreasurer, Euromoney Group, FinanceAsia and Wall Street Trader APP/SereS. Adhering to the motto of open-mindedness, diligence, and professionalism, Lianhe Global is committed to serving the capital market needs of Chinese corporates, and providing professional, objective, and valuable rating services for international investors. It is our mission and responsibility to improve the competitiveness of indigenous-Chinese rating agencies above and beyond China in the international capital market.

Contact Information

Joyce Chi Managing Director, Business Development (852) 3462 9569 joyce.chi@lhratingsglobal.com

Shingas Cheung Associate, Business Development (852) 3462 9581 shingas.cheung@lhratingsglobal.com

Disclaimer

Credit rating and research reports published by Lianhe Ratings Global Limited ("Lianhe Global" or "the Company" or "us") are subject to certain terms and conditions. Please read these terms and conditions at the Company's website: www.lhratingsglobal.com

A credit rating is an opinion which addresses the creditworthiness of an entity or security. Credit ratings are not a recommendation to buy, sell, or hold any security. Credit ratings do not address market price, marketability, and/or suitability of any security nor its tax implications or consequences. Credit ratings may be subject to upgrades or downgrades or withdrawal at any time for any reason at the sole discretion of Lianhe Global.

All credit ratings are the products of a collective effort by accredited analysts through rigorous rating processes. No individual is solely responsible for a credit rating. All credit ratings are derived by a credit committee vesting process. The individuals identified in the reports are solely for contact purpose only.

Lianhe Global conducts its credit rating services based on third-party information which we reasonably believe to be true. Lianhe Global relies on information including, but not limited to, audited financial statements, interviews, management discussion and analysis, relevant third-party reports, and publicly available data sources to conduct our analysis. Lianhe Global has not conducted any audit, investigation, verification or due diligence. Lianhe Global does not guarantee the accuracy, correctness, timeliness, and/or completeness of the information. Credit ratings may contain forward-looking opinions of Lianhe Global which may include forecasts about future events which by definition are subject to change and cannot be considered as facts.

Under no circumstances shall Lianhe Global, its directors, shareholders, employees, officers and/or representatives or any member of the group of which Lianhe Global forms part be held liable to any party for any damage, loss, liability, cost, expense or fees in connection with any use of the information published by the Company.

Lianhe Global receives compensation from issuers, underwriters, obligors, or investors for conducting credit rating services. None of the aforementioned entities nor its related parties participate in the credit rating process aside from providing information requested by Lianhe Global.

Credit ratings included in any rating report are solicited and disclosed to the rated entity (and its agents) prior to publishing. Credit rating and research reports published by Lianhe Global are not intended for distribution to, or use by, any person in any jurisdiction where such use would infringe local laws and regulations. Any user relying on information available through credit rating and research reports is responsible for consulting the relevant agencies or professionals accordingly to comply with the applicable local laws and regulations.

All published credit rating and research reports are the intellectual property of Lianhe Global. Any reproduction, redistribution, or modification, in whole or part, in any form by any means is prohibited unless such user has obtained prior written consent from us.

Lianhe Global is a subsidiary of Lianhe Credit Information Service Co., Ltd. The credit committee of Lianhe Global has the ultimate power of interpretation of any methodology or process used in the Company's independent credit ratings and research.

Copyright © Lianhe Ratings Global Limited 2023.